KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

3RD GRADE BOYS DIVISION

L

W

(1) KAN DO HOOPS |
(2) KC PREMIERE
(3) WAVERLY THUNDER T
(4) KS FORCE i

SCHEDULE
(1) VS (3) SAT
(1) VS (2) SAT
(3) VS (4) SAT
(1) VS (4) SAT
(2) VS (3) SAT
(2) VS (4) SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

3:00P
5:30P
5:30P
8:30P
8:30P
12PM

SMN AUX-2

SMS MAIN-1

SMS MAIN-2

SMS MAIN-1

SMW MAIN

SME MAIN-1

24

36

32

31

18

33

21

40

20

31

14

30




KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

6TH/7TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

W

(1) BREEZE |
(2) MO PHENOM COMETS I
(3) MOKAN ECLIPSE WHT
(4) LADY LAKERS i

SCHEDULE
(1) VS 2) SAT
3) VS (4) SAT
(1) VS 3) SAT
2) VS (4) SAT
2) VS 3) SUN
(1) VS (4) SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

4:00P
6:00P
7:00P
8:00P
12PM

12PM

HORIZONS

HORIZONS

HORIZONS

HORIZONS

HORIZONS

SMS MAIN-2

23

26

68

40

18

12

29

49

15

31




KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

6TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

L

W

(1) KC PREMIERE !
(2) PV TIGERS
(3) TRENTON BULLDOGS T
(4) HOOPS KC i

SCHEDULE
(1) VS (2) FRI
(1) VS (3) SAT
(2) VS (4) SAT
(3) VS (4) SAT
(2) VS (3) SUN
(1) VS (4) SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

8:00P
3:00P
3:00P
5:00P
10AM

10AM

SMN AUX-1

SMN MAIN

SMN AUX-1

SMN MAIN

SME MAIN-2

HORIZONS

32

27

27

55

21

49

31

35

35

45

15

26




KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

/TH/8TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

L

W

(1) BLAZERS i
(2) KC PREMIERE
(3) JOCO PRESS T
(4) RED RAIDERS !

SCHEDULE
(1) VS (2) FRI
(1) VS (3) SAT
(2) VS (4) SAT
(3) VS (4) SAT
(2) VS (3) SUN
(1) VS (4) SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

9:00P
6:30P
6:30P
8:30P
10AM

11AM

SMN AUX-1

SMS MAIN-1

SMS AUX

SMS AUX

SMS MAIN-1

SMS MAIN-2

a7

26

57

32

44

56

46

42

39

46

40

26




KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

(1)

(2) KC PREMIERE CP
(3) SH MAVS

CRUSH

/TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

(4) KC PREMIERE RF

(1)
(3)
(1)
(1)
(2)

VS
VS
VS
VS

VS

(2)
(4)
(3)
(4)
(3)

w

SCHEDULE

SAT
SAT
SAT
SUN

SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

6:30P
6:30P
9:30P
9:00A
12PM

SMW MAIN

SMS MAIN-2

SMS MAIN-2

SME AUX

SME MAIN-2

54

30

33

29

52

37

50

17

45

30




KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

VARSITY BOYS DIVISION

L

W
(1) MO MAGIC BLACK T
(2) TEAM RIO 9
(3) KC PREMIERE T
(4) MO MAGIC WHITE |
(5) RAPTORS T
SCHEDULE
(1) VS (2) SAT
(3) VS (4) SAT
(1) VS (3) SAT
(2) VS (4) SAT
(2) VS (3) SUN
(1) VS (5) SUN
(4) VS (5) SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

7:00P SMN MAIN
8:00P SMN MAIN
9:00P SMN MAIN
10:00P SMN MAIN
11AM SME AUX

12:00P SMS MAIN-1

1:00P SMS MAIN-1

51

46

52

22

59

55

50

51

38

60

43

58

34

67




K C PREMIERE / MAYB BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

POOL A
(1) COUGARS ELITE
(2) A LIGHTNING

(3) LADY VIKES

Al VS
Bl VS
Al VS
Bl VS
B2 VS
A2 VS

NE BALLERZ 33

8TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

W L

A2
B2
A3
B3
B3
A3

POOL B
(1) GREYHOUNDS
(2) NE BALLERZ

(3) MOKAN ECLIPSE SILVER

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

5:30PM
5:30PM
7:30PM
7:30PM
8:30PM
9:30PM

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

LADY VIKES 33

SUN 9AM SMS MAIN-1

SUN 11AM SMS MAIN-1

NE BALLERZ 23

LADY VIKES 43

IA LIGHTNING 29

COUGARS 41

GREYHOUNDS 36

SUN 9AM HORIZONS

SUN 11AM HORIZONS

COUGARS 34

SUN 1PM SMS AUX

GREYHOUNDS 37

MOKAN ECLIPSE SILVER 33

W L
i T
Il Il
]
SMW MAIN 46-30
SMS AUX 23-22
SMW MAIN 26-41
SMS MAIN-2 46-16
SMS MAIN-2 36-19
SMW MAIN 33-35
LADY VIKES
CHAMPION




K C PREMIERE / MAYB BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

POOL A
(1) MOKAN ECLIPSE 15U BLACK
(2) IALIGHTNING RED
(3) KS FORCE

Al VS
Bl VS
Al VS
Bl VS
A2 VS
B2 VS

TRENTON PRIDE 37

9TH/10TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

= (=3

L
[

A2
B2
A3
B3
A3
B3

POOL B
(1) SIXERS
(2) KSELITE WHITE
(3) TRENTON PRIDE

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

5:00PM
5:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
9:30PM
9:00PM

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

KS FORCE 45

SUN 9AM SME MAIN-1

SUN 11AM SME MAIN-1

TRENTON PRIDE 33

KS FORCE 32

IA LIGHTNING RED 35

MOKAN ECLIPSE BLACK

SIXERS 39

SUN 9AM SME MAIN-2

SUN 11AM SME MAIN-2

MOKAN ECLIPSE BLACK 32

SUN 1PM SME AUX

SIXERS 47

W L
= =
Il
| |
SMN AUX-1 48-39
SMN AUX-2 57-18
SMN AUX-1 30-33
SMN AUX-2 49-30
SMS MAIN-1 36-40
SMN AUX-2 31-48
SIXERS
CHAMPION

KS ELITE WHITE
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K C PREMIERE / MAYB BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

POOL A
IA LIGHTNING BLACK
IA LIGHTNING SILVER
LYNX
BORDER BANDITS

Bl VS
Al VS
A2 VS
Bl VS
Al VS
A2 VS
A3 VS
B2 VS

IA LIGHTNING SCARLET

11TH/12TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

W L

B2
A4
A3
B3
A3
A4
A4
B3

M
@)
®)

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
6:00PM
6:00PM
6:00PM
8:00PM
8:00PM

POOL B
MOKAN ECLIPSE 16U GREY

KS ELITE RED

IA LIGHTNING SCARLET

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

LYNZ 45

SUN 8AM SME AUX

SUN 10AM SME AUX

IA LIGHTNING SCARLET 34

LYNX 45

BORDER BANDITS

IA LIGHTNING BLACK

SUN 8AM SME MAIN-1

IA LIGHTNING BLACK 45

ECLIPSE

KS ELITE RED

SUN 8AM SME MAIN-2

SUN 10AM SME MAIN-1

IA LIGHTNING SILVER 55

SUN 12PM SME AUX

IA LIGHTNING SILVER 31

=

=|-|=

SMN MAIN
SMN AUX-1
SMN AUX-2
SMN MAIN
SMN AUX-1
SMN AUX-2
SMN AUX-1
SMN AUX-2

LYNX

IA LIGHTNING SILVER

*ALL TEAMS WILL BE SEEDED BASED ON AVERAGE MARGIN OF VICTORY. 15 PT. MAX.

*AVERAGE MARGIN OF VICTORY WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE FOLLOWING CALCULATION
PTS FROM WINS (NO MORE THAN 15/GAME) - PTS FROM LOSES (NO MORE THAN 15/GAME)

BY NUMBER OF GAMES PLAYED IN POOL PLAY.

CHAMPION




KC Premiere/MAYB TOURNAMENT

POOL A

(1) KCP BLACK
(2) TEAM RIO 8
(3) RUNNING REBELS

A1)
B(1)
C(1)
A1)
B(1)
C(1)
A(2)
B(2)
C(2)

All teams with 2-0 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points.
All teams with 1-1 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points.
All teams with 0-2 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points.

All teams MUST call Kelly at 816-590-1685 between 10:30 and 11pm to find out their seed.

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

9TH/10TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

W L POOL B
| | |(1) TRU BB WHITE
Il |(2) KCP WHITE

[ (3) RED RAIDERS 8
A(2)  51-23 FRI
B(2)  49-47 FRI
C(2)  22-51 SAT
A(3)  39-56 SAT
B(3)  49-44 SAT
C(3)  32-52 SAT
A(3)  38-61 SAT
B(3)  18-45 SAT
C(3)  27-43 SAT

W L POOL C W

(1) MO MAGIC 15U

(2) KCP 10 |

(3) OMAHA WARRIORS| I

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

8:00PM
9:00PM
3:00PM
7:30PM
7:30PM
5:00PM
9:00PM
9:30PM
9:00PM

SMN AUX-2
SMN AUX-2
HORIZONS
SMS MAIN-1
SMS AUX
HORIZONS
SMN AUX-1
SMS AUX
HORIZONS




K C Premiere MAYB TOURNAMENT

RED RAIDERS 41

9TH/10TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

OMAHA WARRIORS 46

4TH SEED

SUN 8AM SMS AUX

KCP 10 53

1ST SEED

SUN 10AM SMS AUX

KCP 10 41

BRACKET A

OMAHA WARRIORS 41

5TH SEED

KCP BLACK 42

WINNER GAME 1

RUNNING REBELS 59

2ND SEED

SUN 10AM SMS MAIN-2

TRU BB WHITE 25

WINNER GAME 4

SUN 12PM SMS AUX

RUNNING REBELS 47

RUNNING REBELS

6TH SEED

SUN 9AM SMS AUX

TEAM RIO 8 45

3RD SEED

TEAM RIO 8 59

9TH SEED
KCP WHITE 48

7TH SEED

SUN 9AM SMS MAIN-2

MO MAGIC 15U 51

WINNER GAME 2

SUN 11AM SMS AUX

MO MAGIC 15U 34

WINNER GAME 5

BRACKET B

TEAM RIO 8

8TH SEED

WINNER GAME 3

WINNER GAME 6

CHAMPION





