W

### 3RD GRADE BOYS DIVISION

	(1)	KAN	DO	HOOI	25
--	-----	-----	----	------	----

- (2) KC PREMIERE
- (3) WAVERLY THUNDER
- (4) KS FORCE

I	II
	III
II	ı
III	

L

### **SCHEDULE**

		<u> </u>	ILDULL		
(1)	VS	(3)	SAT	3:00P SMN AUX-2 24 36	
(1)	VS	(2)	SAT	5:30P SMS MAIN-1 32 31	
(3)	VS	(4)	SAT	5:30P SMS MAIN-2 18 33	
(1)	VS	(4)	SAT	8:30P SMS MAIN-1 21 40	
(2)	VS	(3)	SAT	8:30P SMW MAIN 20 31	
(2)	VS	(4)	SUN	<b>12PM SME MAIN-1</b> 14 30	٦
` '		` '			

### **6TH/7TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION**

(	1	)	В	R	Ε	Ε	Z	Е
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

- (2) MO PHENOM COMETS
- (3) MOKAN ECLIPSE WHT

(4) LADY LAKERS

	_
I	II
II	I
	III
III	

	<u>SCH</u>	<b>EDULE</b>
\ / 0	(0)	0.4.7

		<u> </u>	ILDULL				
(1)	VS	(2)	SAT	4:00P	HORIZONS	23	26
(3)	VS	(4)	SAT	6:00P	HORIZONS	9	68
(1)	VS	(3)	SAT	7:00P	HORIZONS	40	18
(2)	VS	(4)	SAT	8:00P	HORIZONS	12	29
(2)	VS	(3)	SUN	12PM	HORIZONS	49	15
(1)	VS	(4)	SUN	12PM	SMS MAIN-2	9	31

W

### **6TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION**

(1)	KC	<b>PRE</b>	<b>MIERE</b>
\ I		1 1 <b>1</b> L	

- (2) PV TIGERS
- (3) TRENTON BULLDOGS
- (4) HOOPS KC

I	II
	III
II	ı
III	

### **SCHEDULE**

		<u> </u>	ILDULL				
(1)	VS	(2)	FRI	8:00P	SMN AUX-1	32	27
(1)	VS	(3)	SAT	3:00P	SMN MAIN	27	55
(2)	VS	(4)	SAT	3:00P	SMN AUX-1	21	49
(3)	VS	(4)	SAT	5:00P	SMN MAIN	31	35
(2)	VS	(3)	SUN	10AM	SME MAIN-2	35	45
(1)	VS	(4)	SUN	10AM	HORIZONS	15	26

### 7TH/8TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

(	(1	) BI	LAZ	<b>ERS</b>
١.		, –		$-\cdot\cdot$

- (2) KC PREMIERE
- (3) JOCO PRESS
- (4) RED RAIDERS

III	
	Ш
II	I
- 1	II

		<u>SCF</u>	<u>IEDULE</u>	
(1)	VS	(2)	FRI	9:00P SMN AUX-1 47 26
(1)	VS	(3)	SAT	6:30P SMS MAIN-1 57 32
(2)	VS	(4)	SAT	6:30P SMS AUX 44 56
(3)	VS	(4)	SAT	8:30P SMS AUX 46 42
(2)	VS	(3)	SUN	10AM SMS MAIN-1 39 46
(1)	VS	(4)	SUN	11AM SMS MAIN-2 40 26

### 7TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

(	1	۱)	)	C	R	IJ	S	Н
١			,	$\smile$		$\smile$	$\mathbf{\mathcal{C}}$	

- (2) KC PREMIERE CP
- (3) SH MAVS
- (4) KC PREMIERE RF

Ш	
I	I
I	II
	II

 $\mathsf{W}$ 

		<u>SCH</u>	<u>IEDULE</u>				
(1)	VS	(2)	SAT	6:30P	SMW MAIN	54	30
(3)	VS	(4)	SAT	6:30P	SMS MAIN-2	33	29
(1)	VS	(3)	SAT	9:30P	SMS MAIN-2	52	37
(1)	VS	(4)	SUN	9:00A	SME AUX	50	17
(2)	VS	(3)	SUN	12PM	SME MAIN-2	45	30

#### **VARSITY BOYS DIVISION**

- (2) TEAM RIO 9
- (3) KC PREMIERE
- (4) MO MAGIC WHITE
- (5) RAPTORS

II	- 1
	Ш
II	I
I	II
П	

### <u>SCHEDULE</u>

		<u> </u>	ILDULL	
(1)	VS	(2)	SAT	7:00P SMN MAIN 51 46
(3)	VS	(4)	SAT	8:00P SMN MAIN 52 22
(1)	VS	(3)	SAT	9:00P SMN MAIN 59 55
(2)	VS	(4)	SAT	10:00P SMN MAIN 50 51
(2)	VS	(3)	SUN	11AM SME AUX 38 60
(1)	VS	(5)	SUN	12:00P SMS MAIN-1 43 58
(4)	VS	(5)	SUN	1:00P SMS MAIN-1 34 67
(4)	VJ	(3)	3014	1.001 31813 181A119-1 34   07

# K C PREMIERE / MAYB BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT 8TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

POOL A  (1) COUGARS ELITE  (2) IA LIGHTNING  (3) LADY VIKES	<u>W</u> 	<u>L</u> 	(1) GREYHOUNDS (2) NE BALLERZ (3) MOKAN ECLIPSI		W III II	<u>L</u> 
		POOL PLAY	<u>SCHEDULE</u>			
A1 VS B1 VS A1 VS B1 VS B2 VS A2 VS	B2 A3 B3 B3	SAT SAT SAT SAT SAT SAT	5:30PM 5:30PM 7:30PM 7:30PM 8:30PM 9:30PM	SMW I SMS A SMW I SMS M SMS M	AUX MAIN AIN-2 AIN-2	46-30 23-22 26-41 46-16 36-19 33-35
		CHAM	IPIONSHIP ROUND			
NE BALLERZ		ADY VIKES 33 11AM SMS MAIN-1	LADY VIKES 43			
SUN 9AM SMS MA	AIN-1 NE	BALLERZ 23			ADY VIKES	
IA LIGHTNING	29 <u>GR</u>	EYHOUNDS 36	SUN 1PM SMS AUX		CHAMPION	I
COUGARS 4	1 SUN	11AM HORIZONS	GREYHOUNDS 37			
SUN 9AM HORIZO	ONS C	COUGARS 34				

# K C PREMIERE / MAYB BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT 9TH/10TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

(1) (2) (3)	(2) IA LIGHTNING RED		<u>₩</u> <u>L</u>	( )	POOL B W  II  TE WHITE ON PRIDE  I	<u>L</u>
			POOL PL	AY SCHEDULE		
	A1 B1 A1 B1 A2 B2	VS VS VS VS VS	A2       SAT         B2       SAT         A3       SAT         B3       SAT         A3       SAT         B3       SAT         B3       SAT	5:00PM 5:00PM 7:00PM 7:00PM 9:30PM 9:00PM	SMN AUX-1 SMN AUX-2 SMN AUX-1 SMN AUX-2 SMS MAIN-1 SMN AUX-2	48-39 57-18 30-33 49-30 36-40 31-48
			<u>C</u>	AMPIONSHIP ROUND		
			KS FORCE 45			
	TRENTON	PRIDE 37	SUN 11AM SME MAIN-1	KS FORCE 3	32	
SUN 9AM SME MAIN-1		SME MAIN-1	TRENTON PRIDE 33		SIXERS	
	IA LIGHTNII	NG RED 35	SIXERS 39	SUN 1PM SME /	AUX CHAMPIC	N .
	MOKAN ECL	PSE BLACK	SUN 11AM SME MAIN-2	SIXERS 47	7	
	SUN 9AM S	SME MAIN-2	MOKAN ECLIPSE BLACK	32		

KS ELITE WHITE

## K C PREMIERE / MAYB BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT 11TH/12TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION



<sup>\*</sup> ALL TEAMS WILL BE SEEDED BASED ON AVERAGE MARGIN OF VICTORY. 15 PT. MAX.

<sup>\*\*</sup>AVERAGE MARGIN OF VICTORY WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE FOLLOWING CALCULATION PTS FROM WINS (NO MORE THAN 15/GAME) - PTS FROM LOSES (NO MORE THAN 15/GAME)

BY NUMBER OF GAMES PLAYED IN POOL PLAY.

### **KC Premiere/MAYB TOURNAMENT**

#### 9TH/10TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

POOL A	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	POOL B	W	<u> </u>	POOL C	W	<u> </u>	
(1) KCP BLACK	I	I	(1) TRU BB WHITE	II		(1) MO MAGIC 15U		II	
(2) TEAM RIO 8		II	(2) KCP WHITE		II	(2) KCP 10	I	I	
(3) RUNNING REBELS	II		(3) RED RAIDERS 8			(3) OMAHA WARRIORS	II		

#### **POOL PLAY SCHEDULE**

A(1)	VS	A(2)	51-23	FRI	8:00PM	SMN AUX-2
B(1)	VS	B(2)	49-47	FRI	9:00PM	SMN AUX-2
C(1)	VS	C(2)	22-51	SAT	3:00PM	HORIZONS
A(1)	VS	A(3)	39-56	SAT	7:30PM	SMS MAIN-1
B(1)	VS	B(3)	49-44	SAT	7:30PM	SMS AUX
C(1)	VS	C(3)	32-52	SAT	5:00PM	HORIZONS
A(2)	VS	A(3)	38-61	SAT	9:00PM	SMN AUX-1
B(2)	VS	B(3)	18-45	SAT	9:30PM	SMS AUX
C(2)	VS	C(3)	27-43	SAT	9:00PM	HORIZONS

All teams with 2-0 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points. All teams with 1-1 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points. All teams with 0-2 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points.

All teams MUST call Kelly at 816-590-1685 between 10:30 and 11pm to find out their seed.

## **K C Premiere MAYB TOURNAMENT**

#### 9TH/10TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

#### **BRACKET A**

